

Kevin Ruane District One

June 11, 2021

Cecil L. Pendergrass

District Two

Ray Sandelli Mr. Charles Maltby

District Three Evoqua Water Technologies, LLC
Brian Hamman 210 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3300

District Four Pittsburg, PA 15222

Frank Mann District Five

Roger Desjarlais County Manager

Richard Wesch
County Attorney

SUBJECT:

Renewal of Annual Contract No. RFP170384ANB

Odor Control & Corrosion Services

Donna Marie Collins County Hearing Examiner

Dear Mr. Maltby:

This is to inform you that Lee County agrees to renew the above subject contract for an additional one (1) year period, from 5/14/21 through 5/13/22.

We are hereby extending the annual contract for an additional one-year period under the same terms and conditions as the original award. In addition, the Board approved the price increase on 6/1/21 at the 2.8%. and takes effect 5/14/21.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (239) 533-8871.

Sincerely,

Kimberly urban

Kimberly Urban Contracts Analyst Procurement Management Division

C: Project File



Kevin Ruane District One

December 22, 2020

239-533-8871

Cecil L. Pendergrass District Two

Ray Sandelll District Three

Brian Hamman District Four

Frank Mann District Five

Roger Desjarlais County Manager

County Attorney

Donna Marie Collins County Hearing Examiner

Mr. Charles Maltby Evoqua Water Technologies, LLC 210 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3300 Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Subject:

Renewal of Annual Contract RFP170384ANB

Odor Control & Corrosion Services

Dear Mr. Maltby:

The above-referenced annual contract will expire on May 13, 2021, unless renewed. Lee County is requesting that this annual contract be renewed for an additional one year period (5/14/21 - 5/13/22). Therefore, we are requesting that you choose one of the following options and return this letter to Lee County Procurement Management, Attn: Kimberly Urban, P.O. Box 398, Ft. Myers, FL 33902-0398, (Fax: 239-485-8383 or email kurban@leegov.com), within 15 calendar days from receipt. Failure to return by January 6, 2021, may, at the County's sole discretion, result in contract cancellation and/or rebid of solicitation.

*	a.	I want to continue performing under this annual contract for an
ade	ditional on	e year period under the same terms and conditions as agreed upon in the
		nced quotation.
*	Please	see attached requested pricing
As	a conditio	n of this renewal, the vendor agrees to provide Lee County with an
ир	dated insu	rance certificate upon expiration of the original certificate on file with
-	County.	
		*

one-year period. Why:	
Vendor	Lee County:
1 the little	Market

I am not interested in extending this contract for an additional

V.P.&G.M.-Municipal Services

Title

Signature

01/08/2020

b. one year period Why?

Date

Procurement Management Director

Signature of Authorized Official

Title

Date

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398 Phone: (239) 533-2111 www.leegov.com AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

			ľ
75.0			
			Evoqua with Requested 2.8%
Fee Schedule Items	Percentage of Increase	Evoqua Current	Increase
Bioxide	2.99/	ć 2.40	ć 2.47
Bioxide Plus 71	2.8%	TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	\$ 2.47 \$ 3.65
Bioxide AE	2.8%	- Water and the second	\$ 2.85
Odophos	2.8%		\$ 0.80
Odophos Plus	2.8%		\$ 1.47
Ferric Sulfate (9%)	2.8%	\$ 1.46	\$ 1.50
PRI-SC Odophos	N/A		
PRI-SC Odophos Plus	N/A		
PRI-SC Ferric Sulfate (9%) 50% Hydrogen Peroxide	N/A 2.8%	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.46
PRI-SC Peroxide	N/A	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.46
VX-456 (Bulk Tanker)	2.8%	\$ 1.22	\$ 1.25
VX-456 (Tote)	2.8%	The state of the s	\$ 1.59
Aktivox (Bulk Tanker)	2.8%	\$ 0.92	\$ 0.95
Aktivox (Tote)	2.8%		\$ 1.27
Textone L	2.8%		\$ 0.88
Aquit	2.8%		\$ 17.30
AlkAGEN AQ	2.8%		\$ 1.53
Sodium Hydroxide 25% Sodium Hydroxide 50%	2.8%		\$ 2.47
Sodium Hypochlorite	2.8%	\$ 2.30	\$ 5.33 \$ 2.36
Social Hypochionic	2.070	2.50	2.30
Natural Draft			
A. <10	2.8%	\$ 125.00	\$ 128.50
B. 10-150	2.8%		\$ 746.33
C. 150-300	2.8%		N/A
D. 300-500	2.8%	N/A	
0-140			
A. <10 B. 10-150	2.8%	\$ 959.00 \$ 1,432.00	\$ 985.85
C. 150-300	2.8%		\$ 1,472.10 \$ 1,742.46
D. 300-500	2.8%		\$ 2,516.54
0-280	2.070	2)110.00	2,520.51
A. <10	2.8%	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 1,128.74
B. 10-150	2.8%		\$ 1,611.90
C. 150-300	2.8%		\$ 2,516.54
D. 300-500	2.8%	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 4,034.90
0-600		4	
A. <10	2.8%		\$ 1,680.78
B. 10-150 C. 150-300	2.8%		\$ 2,280.10 \$ 3,830.33
D. 300-500	2.8%		\$ 4,584.88
0-850	2.070	ψ 1,100.00	1,30 1.00
A. <10	2.8%	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,442.53
B. 10-150	2.8%	\$ 3,161.00	\$ 3,249.51
C. 150-300	2.8%		\$ 4,183.96
D. 300-500	2.8%	\$ 4,871.00	\$ 5,007.39
0-1150		A	
A. <10	2.8%		\$ 2,685.14
B. 10-150 C. 150-300	2.8%	10 V	\$ 3,569.22 \$ 4,432.74
D. 300-500	2.8%		\$ 5,522.42
0-1500	2.070	5,572.00	5,322.42
A. <10	2.8%	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 3,071.66
B. 10-150	2.8%		\$ 4,034.90
C. 150-300	2.8%		\$ 5,007.39
D. 300-500	2.8%	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 6,116.60
0-2000	2	7/A	
A. <10	2.8%		\$ 3,386.23
B. 10-150	2.8%		\$ 4,240.50
C. 150-300	2.8%		\$ 6,008.66
D. 300-500	2.8%	\$ 6,829.00	\$ 7,020.21
IO 3000	1		12.00 Sec.
0-3000 Δ <10	2 8%	\$ 3,920,00	\$ 4 029 76
0-3000 A. <10 B. 10-150	2.8% 2.8%	The Control of the Co	\$ 4,029.76 \$ 4,805.90

D. 300-500	2.8%	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 8,403.90
0-4000			
A. <10	2.8%	\$ 4,373.00	\$ 4,495.44
B. 10-150	2.8%	\$ 5,372.00	\$ 5,522.42
C. 150-300	2.8%	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 8,403.90
D. 300-500	2.8%	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,873.40
0-5000			
A. <10	2.8%	\$ 4,829.00	\$ 4,964.21
B. 10-150	2.8%		\$ 5,659.14
C. 150-300	2.8%	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 9,200.60
D. 300-500	2.8%	\$ 14,249.00	\$ 14,647.97
0-8000			
A. <10	2.8%		\$ 7,689.44
B. 10-150	2.8%	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,635.20
C. 150-300	2.8%	\$ 11,445.00	\$ 11,765.46
D. 300-500	2.8%	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 16,139.60
0-12000			
A. <10	2.8%		\$ 11,138.38
B. 10-150	2.8%		\$ 11,873.40
C. 150-300	2.8%		\$ 14,647.97
D. 300-500	2.8%	\$ 19,675.00	\$ 20,225.90
0-15000			
A. <10	2.8%	\$ 11,772.00	\$ 12,101.62
B. 10-150	2.8%	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 13,240.64
C. 150-300	2.8%	\$ 22,258.00	\$ 22,881.22
D. 300-500	2.8%	N/A	
0-18000			
A. <10	2.8%		\$ 14,945.06
B. 10-150	2.8%	\$ 15,216.00	\$ 15,642.05
C. 150-300	2.8%	\$ 23,663.00	\$ 24,325.56
D. 300-500	2.8%	N/A	
FY 2019/20 Spend: \$1,247,885.76			
\$1,247,885.76 x 2.8%=34,940.80			
Total Anticipated Spend (FY2020/21 + 2.8	%)= \$1.282.826.56		



Lee County Procurement Management Signatory Authorization Affidavit

Date: 01/08/2021 Company Name: Evoqua Water Technologies LLC ("Company")

AUTHORIZATION: The Affiant warrants the truth and accuracy of this Affidavit to statements hereinafter made. The Affiant acknowledges that it is of critical importance that the individuals signing legally binding documents on the Company's behalf possess the authority to bind the Company so that both parties are bound by the terms of said documents. The Affiant further acknowledges that the Lee County Board of County Commissioners ("County") reserves the right to request supporting documentation regarding signatory authorization, at any time, and a document will be rejected, if it does not comply exactly with the signature authorization requirements.

INSTRUCTIONS: This Authorization Affidavit shall only be executed by the following:

• Corporation:

President or CEO

• LLC:

Managing Member, if manager-managed LLC or Member, if member-managed LLC

• Sole Proprietor:

Owner

• An individual authorized to sign on the Company's behalf as evidenced by internal Company documentation delegating signing authority to that individual. Please attach internal Company documentation, if applicable.

All signatures on this Affidavit must be wet, non-electronic and non-digital original signatures. If you have more than four Authorized Signatories, please duplicate this page. A wet, non-electronic and non-digital original signature is required on each page. The following individuals are hereby authorized, as representatives of the Company identified above, to sign and execute legally binding documents on behalf of the Company.

Authorized Signatory Name	Title V.P.&G.MMunicipal Services		
Jennifer R. Miller			
See Attached Officer's Certificate	S (F)		

By executing this Affidavit, I hereby authorize the individuals shown above to sign and execute legally binding documents on behalf of the Company. I further acknowledge that it shall be the sole responsibility of the Company to provide an updated Signatory Authorization Affidavit, upon any change in signatory authorization, to the County, Attention: Procurement Management Director, 1500 Monroe Street, 4th Floor, Fort Myers, FL 33901.

(Signature of Affiant)

V.P.&G.M.-Municipal Services 01/08/2021

(Title: President, CEO, Managing Member,

(Date)

Member, Owner)

Jennifer R. Miller

(Printed Name of Affiant)

STATE OF

FLORIDA

COUNTY OF

MANATEE

The foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged before me this

8th day of

January

20 21 who produced the following as identification

Personally known

(type of identification and number or personally known)

Constance D. Cartes

Constance D. Curti

CC 250276

9378 10/25/93 Number/Expiration

Page 1 of 1

CONSTANCE D, CURTIS
MY COMMISSION # GG 359378
EXPIRES: October 25, 2023
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters



EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC

OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE

I, Karissa Varner, Assistant Secretary of Evoqua Water Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), do hereby certify on behalf of the Company that Jennifer R. Miller is Vice President and General Manager of the WT Municipal Services Sub-segment of the Company, and that in such capacity, Ms. Miller has full power and authority to execute and deliver the Company's bid and all related ancillary agreements in connection with the supply of Full Service Odor Control to Lee County Board of County Commissioners in Fort Myers, Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 7th day of November 2017.

SIENE SIME

Karissa Varner
Assistant Secretary